# 503577726 11/19/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3624354

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIC	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
SERGE GRIMAUX					11/07/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	INTELL	INTELLITIX TECHNOLOGIES INC.				
Street Address:	160 ST-	160 ST-VIATEUR EAST				
Internal Address:	SUITE 7	708				
City:	MONTF	ONTREAL, QUEBEC				
State/Country:	CANAD	ANADA				
Postal Code:	H2T 1A	H2T 1A8				
Application Number:						
CORRESPONDENCE						
,		215)864-7568	)864-7568 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Correspondence will using a fax number, .						
Phone:	-	215-864-6225	364-6225			
· · · · · ·		pdocket@whitear	cket@whiteandwilliams.com			
Correspondent Name			NK BRUNO C/O WHITE AND WILLIAMS LLP			
Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET, ONE LIBEI				FY PLAC	E	
Address Line 2:SUITE 1800Address Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7395						
Address Line 4:		PHILADELPHIA, I	PENNSYLVANIA 19	103-7395		
TTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	0034645-00	0034645-00002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRANK A. E	FRANK A. BRUNO			
SIGNATURE:		/Frank A. Br	/Frank A. Bruno/			
DATE SIGNED:		11/19/2015	11/19/2015			
Fotal Attachments: 1						
ource=0034645-00002	2 Executed	Assignment#pag	e1.tif			

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

For \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we acknowledge that we have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Intellitix Technologies Inc. 160 St-Viateur East Suite 708 Montreal, Quebec H2T 1A8 Canada

all our right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and/or claimed in

US patent application number 62/082,348, filed November 20, 2014

#### titled SYSTEM AND METHOD OF INTELLICOMMERCE

and to any and all letters patent or patents of the United States, Canada and all other countries of the world that may be granted for the invention(s) and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, including all applications claiming priority to the above application, and any reissues and extensions of said letters patent or patents.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, we undertake to do such things and sign such documents as are required to fully vest title to the invention, and any patents to issue for the invention, whether from the application referred to above, another application, a division or reissue, or other wise, in the assignee, its successors or assigns.

Date: November 7, 2015

Name of inventor: Serge Grimaux

~ { (signature of additional inventor)

### STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, Markéta Grimaux, whose full post office address is 25 Rybna, Prague 1, 11 100, Czech Republic, was personally present and did see Serge Grimaux, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

**RECORDED: 11/19/2015**